B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10)									
Uni	ed State Dist	s Bankr rict of Ne		Court				Voluntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last.  Ad Systems Communications		):		Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse)	) (Last, First,	, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in th (include married, maiden, and trade name: <b>FKA NanoAsia Ltd.</b>			used by the J maiden, and		in the last 8 years ):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual- (if more than one, state all) 35-2372913		, ,	Complete EII	N Last for	our digits of than one, state	f Soc. Sec. or	Individual-T	Faxpayer I.D. (ITIN) N	o./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, 495 State Street, Suite 459 Salem, OR	City, and State	e):	ZIP Code	Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Str	reet, City, and State):	ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal P Marion	ace of Busines		97301	Count	y of Reside	nce or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Business:	Zir code
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different fro	m street addre	ess):		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debto	or (if differer	nt from street address):	
Location of Principal Assets of Business I (if different from street address above):	ebtor		ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box)  ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities,		Nature of Business (Check one box)  ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as def in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker ☐ Clearing Bank ☐ Other		defined	☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt	the P er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	Petition is Fi	napter 15 Petition for R a Foreign Main Proceduapter 15 Petition for R a Foreign Main Proceduapter 15 Petition for R a Foreign Nonmain Pr	Recognition eding Recognition
check this box and state type of entity below	☐ Del		f the United	nization States	defined "incurr	are primarily co I in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivional, family, or I	(Check nsumer debts, 101(8) as dual primarily	c one box)  Debts busin	s are primarily ess debts.
Filing Fee (Check or Full Filing Fee attached  Full Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicattach signed application for the court's condebtor is unable to pay fee except in installin Form 3A.  Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to cattach signed application for the court's condetent.	ble to individua ideration certify nents. Rule 1006 napter 7 individu	ying that the 5(b). See Offici	al Check if D ar Check a B. A	ebtor is a sr ebtor is not ebtor's aggreeless than ll applicable plan is beir cceptances	a small busing regate nonco \$2,343,300 (as boxes: ag filed with of the plan w	debtor as defin ness debtor as d ntingent liquida amount subject this petition.	efined in 11 United debts (exc to adjustment		ee years thereafter).
Statistical/Administrative Information  ■ Debtor estimates that funds will be ava  □ Debtor estimates that, after any exempthere will be no funds available for dis	property is ex	xcluded and a	administrativ		es paid,		THIS	SPACE IS FOR COURT	USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001-	□ 25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets  \$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	1 \$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			
Estimated Liabilities	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

Case 10-32725-bam Doc 1 Entered 12/06/10 15:30:29 Page 2 of 11

12/06/10 3:29PM **B1** (Official Form 1)(4/10)

B1 (Official Forr	n 1)(4/10)		Page 2		
Voluntary	<b>Petition</b>	Name of Debtor(s):	unications Inc		
(This page mu:	st be completed and filed in every case)	Ad Systems Commu	inications inc.		
( p.ug	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	<b>8 Years</b> (If more than two.	, attach additional sheet)		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Per	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If	more than one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Debto	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A	(T) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Exhibit B		
forms 10K ar pursuant to S	leted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ting relief under chapter 11.)	(To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)  I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).			
☐ Exhibit A	A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X			
		Signature of Attorney fo	or Debtor(s) (Date)		
	Exh	ibit C			
	r own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	pose a threat of imminent and	identifiable harm to public health or safety?		
		nibit D			
☐ Exhibit I  If this is a join	•	a part of this petition.	•		
☐ Exhibit I	D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this petiti	on.		
	Information Regardin	~			
	(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principa days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or princ			
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge		,		
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	cipal place of business or prisin the United States but is a	incipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or		
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		al Property		
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box	κ checked, complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f				
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.	-	-		
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	nis certification. (11 U.S.C.	§ 362(l)).		

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10)

Page 3

## **Voluntary Petition**

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

### Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 $\mathbf{X}$ 

Signature of Debtor

 $\mathbf{X}$ 

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

#### Signature of Attorney\*

### X /s/ Samuel A. Schwartz. Esq.

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

#### Samuel A. Schwartz. Esq. 10985

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

### The Schwartz Law Firm

Firm Name

701 E. Bridger Avenue, Suite 120 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Address

## Email: sam@schwartzlawyers.com (702) 385-5544 Fax: (702) 385-2741

Telephone Number

## December 6, 2010

Date

\*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

#### Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

### x /s/ J. Michael Heil

Signature of Authorized Individual

#### J. Michael Heil

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

#### CEO/Chairman of the Board

Title of Authorized Individual

#### December 6, 2010

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

Ad Systems Communications Inc.

#### Signatures

#### Signature of a Foreign Representative

12/06/10 3:29PM

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

#### Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

•
×

Date

Address

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B 1A (Official Form 1, Exhibit A) (9/97)

[If debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, this Exhibit "A" shall be completed and attached to the petition.]

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

District of Nevada

re Ad S	System	s Communicat	ions, Inc.	···· *	)	Case No.
		Debtor			)	
					)	
					)	Chapter 11
		EX	HIBIT "A" TO VO	LUNTAF	RY PE	ETITION
1. If an	y of the	debtor's securities a	re registered under Sect	tion 12 of the	Secur	ities Exchange Act of 1934, the
EC file num	ber is _C	0001452206	··········· •			
2. The	followin	g financial data is t	ne latest available inforr	nation and re	efers to	the debtor's condition on
2/3/2010		<u> </u>				
a Tota	l assets				s	404,586.00
***		including debts liste	ed in 2.c., below)		\$ _	3,772,330.20
		es held by more tha			_	Approximate number of holders:
secure	d 🗖	unsecured 🏻	subordinated	\$		
secure	d 🗇	unsecured	subordinated	\$		
secure	d 🗇	unsecured 🗖	subordinated			
secure	d 🗇	unsecured 🗖	subordinated 🗖	\$		
secure	d 🗇	unsecured 🗖	subordinated	\$		
d. Nun	nber of s	hares of preferred s	tock			
e. Nun	nber of s	hares common stock	ζ		490	.000.000
	nments, i on stock		,000 - authorized; 316	3,800 - outs	tandin	g
		otion of debtor's bu		auninean af	اميما	oning manufacturing calling a
Ad Sys manag	stems C jing adv	ommunications, It ertisement inserti	nc. is engaged in the i on hardware and softv	vare systen	ns and	oping, manufacturing, selling a services.
4. List	the nam	nes of any person w	no directly or indirectly	owns, contro	ols, or l	nolds, with power to vote, 5% or
		curities of debtor: il, Robert N. Jone			//III	

# ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF AD SYSTEMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned, constituting a majority of the voting power of the shareholders (the "Shareholders") of AD Systems Communications, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company"), hereby consent to and take the following action:

RESOLVED, that the Shareholders of the Company hereby authorize, direct and empower Joseph M. Heil to act for and on behalf of the Company, to execute and deliver all documents necessary or appropriate, and to take all such other actions deemed necessary or appropriate to effectuate the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy filing of the Company including, but not limited to, the payment of any and all fees and expenses related thereto; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that Joseph M Heil is authorized and directed to take such further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the resolutions and directives identified herein, including the retention of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc., as the Company's bankruptcy counsel and the payment of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc.'s fees and expenses related to the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy case, the representation of the Company during the pendency of its Chapter 11 Bankruptcy case, and all other matters related thereto; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that any and all actions previously taken by Joseph M. Heil in connection with the subject matter of these resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below Shareholders, constituting a majority of the voting power of AD Systems Communications, Inc., do hereby execute this Action by Written Consent as of the date indicated below.

By:  JØSEPH M. HEIL  President, Director & Shareholder	DATE 7/13
Ву:	
ROBERT N. JONES	DATE
Secretary, Director & Shareholder	

# ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF AD SYSTEMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned, constituting a majority of the voting power of the shareholders (the "Shareholders") of AD Systems Communications, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company"), hereby consent to and take the following action:

RESOLVED, that the Shareholders of the Company hereby authorize, direct and empower Joseph M. Heil to act for and on behalf of the Company, to execute and deliver all documents necessary or appropriate, and to take all such other actions deemed necessary or appropriate to effectuate the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy filing of the Company including, but not limited to, the payment of any and all fees and expenses related thereto; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that Joseph M Heil is authorized and directed to take such further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the resolutions and directives identified herein, including the retention of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc., as the Company's bankruptcy counsel and the payment of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc.'s fees and expenses related to the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy case, the representation of the Company during the pendency of its Chapter 11 Bankruptcy case, and all other matters related thereto; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that any and all actions previously taken by Joseph M. Heil in connection with the subject matter of these resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below Shareholders, constituting a majority of the voting power of AD Systems Communications, Inc., do hereby execute this Action by Written Consent as of the date indicated below.

By:		
*	JOSEPH M. HEIL	DATE
	President, Director & Shareholder	
By:	FM 8	12/3/10
-	ROBERT N. JONES \	DATE
	Secretary, Director & Shareholder	

## ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE DIRECTORS OF AD SYSTEMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned, constituting all the directors (the "Directors") of AD Systems Communications, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company"), hereby consent to and take the following action:

RESOLVED, that the Directors of the Company hereby authorize, direct and empower Joseph M. Heil to act for and on behalf of the Company, to execute and deliver all documents necessary or appropriate, and to take all such other actions deemed necessary or appropriate to effectuate the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy filing of the Company including, but not limited to, the payment of any and all fees and expenses related thereto; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that Joseph M Heil is authorized and directed to take such further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the resolutions and directives identified herein, including the retention of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc., as the Company's bankruptcy counsel and the payment of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc.'s fees and expenses related to the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy case, the representation of the Company during the pendency of its Chapter 11 Bankruptcy case, and all other matters related thereto; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that any and all actions previously taken by Joseph M. Heil in connection with the subject matter of these resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below Directors do hereby execute this Action by Written Consent as of the date indicated below.

By: 1 40 36	12/2/18
JOSEPH M. HEIL Director	DATÉ /
By:	Magazini and a state of the sta
ROBERT N. JONES	DATE
Director	

## ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE DIRECTORS OF AD SYSTEMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned, constituting all the directors (the "Directors") of AD Systems Communications, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company"), hereby consent to and take the following action:

RESOLVED, that the Directors of the Company hereby authorize, direct and empower Joseph M. Heil to act for and on behalf of the Company, to execute and deliver all documents necessary or appropriate, and to take all such other actions deemed necessary or appropriate to effectuate the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy filing of the Company including, but not limited to, the payment of any and all fees and expenses related thereto; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that Joseph M Heil is authorized and directed to take such further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the resolutions and directives identified herein, including the retention of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc., as the Company's bankruptcy counsel and the payment of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc.'s fees and expenses related to the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy case, the representation of the Company during the pendency of its Chapter 11 Bankruptcy case, and all other matters related thereto; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that any and all actions previously taken by Joseph M. Heil in connection with the subject matter of these resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below Directors do hereby execute this Action by Written Consent as of the date indicated below.

By:		
-	JOSEPH M. HEIL	DATE
	Director	
By:	K/1/45	12/3/10
<i>-</i> J.	ROBERT N. JONES \	DATE
	Director	

**B4** (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re	Ad Systems Communications Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
J. Michael Heil 38888 Ridge Drive Scio, OR 97374	J. Michael Heil 38888 Ridge Drive Scio, OR 97374	Corporate loan		500,000.00
MegAvail, Inc. Attn: Paul Hauer 15223 S. Henrici Road Oregon City, OR 97045-9513	MegAvail, Inc. Attn: Paul Hauer 15223 S. Henrici Road Oregon City, OR 97045-9513	Judgment Creditor		2,670,330.20
Panos Industries, LLC 1350 East Flamingo Rd. Las Vegas, NV 89119	Panos Industries, LLC 1350 East Flamingo Rd. Las Vegas, NV 89119	Corporate Ioan		502,000.00
R. Gordon Jones 1393 N. Bennett Circle Farmington, UT 84025	R. Gordon Jones 1393 N. Bennett Circle Farmington, UT 84025	CPA fees/Corporate loan		100,000.00

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Ad Systems Communications Inc.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the CEO/Chairman of the Board of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	December 6, 2010	Signature	/s/ J. Michael Heil
			J. Michael Heil
			CEO/Chairman of the Board

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Ad Systems Communications Inc. 495 State Street, Suite 459 Salem, OR 97301

Samuel A. Schwartz. Esq. The Schwartz Law Firm 701 E. Bridger Avenue, Suite 120 Las Vegas, NV 89101

United States Trustee 300 Las Vegas Blvd. South #4300 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Dept of Employment, Training and Rehab Employment Security Division 500 East Third Street Carson City, NV 89713

IRS
P.O. Box 21126
DPN 781
Philadelphia, PA 19114

Nevada Dept of Taxation, BK Section 555 E. Washington Ave. #1300 Las Vegas, NV 89101

J. Michael Heil 38888 Ridge Drive Scio, OR 97374

MegAvail, Inc. Attn: Paul Hauer 15223 S. Henrici Road Oregon City, OR 97045-9513

Panos Industries, LLC 1350 East Flamingo Rd. Las Vegas, NV 89119

R. Gordon Jones 1393 N. Bennett Circle Farmington, UT 84025

SAALFELD GRIGGS PC Randall P. Sutton, OSB P.O. Box 470 Salem, OR 97308-0470